## CERTIFICATE

......R.F. Hanson, City Recorder of the City of Austin, does hereby certify and state:

1. That he is the duly appointed, qualified, and acting Recorder of the City of Austin.

2. That as such City Recorder he has charge of all minute, resolution and ordinance books of the City of Austin, and all official records of the City of Austin. That as such City Recorder he also has charge of the corporate seal of the City of Austin, which seal is affixed to this Certificate.

5. That all formalities required by the Charter of the City of Austin, or the laws of the State of Minnesota have been compiled with in the passage of this (motion) (resolution) (ordinance) and it is now in full force and effect.

www

16293

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .. 30th . day of .... (pul ..... 19.63 Doloras ... D. chattles ....

Notary Public, Mower County, Minn.

My Commission Expires .... DOLORES SCHOTTLER MAY 17, 1960 to MAY 17, 1967 MOWER CO. MINNESOTA ORDINANCE NO. 75/

Extending the corporate limits of the City of Austin to the South.

WHEREAS all of the owners owning the premises hereinafter described have petitioned the Common Council of Austin, Minnesota, to have the hereinafter described premises annexed to the corporate limits of Austin, Minnesota, and

WHEREAS said premises adjoin the City of Austin and are subject to incorporation within the corporate limits of Austin, Minnesota, by petition to the governing body of the City of Austin, and

WHEREAS it is to the best interest of the City of Austin and also the premises hereinafter described that said premises be annexed to the City of Austin and said premises are well fitted to be under municipal government and are well adapted for municipal use, and

WHEREAS the premises hereinafter described desired to be annexed to the City are less than 200 acres and the petition for annexation has been signed by all of the owners of the annexed property.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN DO ORDAIN:

SECTION 1.

2

That the land hereinafter described be added to and incorporated within the corporate limits of the City of Austin, Minnesota, and said Common Council does hereby declare said premises hereinafter described to be incorporated within and to be a part of the City of Austin, Minnesota. The premises are described as follows:

> Outlots 42, 43, 44, and 45 of Southgate First Addition located in Section 16, Township 102 North, Range 18 West, Mower County, Minnesota.

SECTION 2.

The above described land extending the corporate limits of the City of Austin, Minnesota, shall be added to the end of 2300.63, Austin Compilation in the regular chronological order.

SECTION 3.

Said annexation shall not be final until copies of these ordinances have been filed with the Municipal Commission of the State of Minnesota, the Secretary of State and the County Auditor of Mower County, Minnesota.

Passed by a vote of the yeas and nays this 2/-ef-day of August, 1961.

Yeas 6

fied COPY DITION Nays

APPROVED: Certified COP LUR OF DEEDS

ATTEST:

· JAL

#16293

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE PARTINE ID MAY - (1953

W. R. Denamort Secretary of Steam

